WS s WM -
o & o H & ® % >

11,
12,
L3
14.
15.
16.
¥

18.

18.
20,
21

23.
24.

25 .

26.

NRC MONTHLY OPERATING REPORT

SAN ONOFRE NUCLEAR GENERATING STATION, UNIT 2

OPERATING STATUS

Unit

Reporting Period:

DOCKET NO: 50-361
UNIT NAME: SONGS - 2
DATE: July 14,1995

COMPLETED BY:

R, L. Kaplan

TELEPHONE:

(714) 368-6834

Name: _San Onofre Nuclear Generating Station, Unit 2

Hours In Reporting Period

Hours Generator On-Line

June 1995
Licensed Thermal Power (MWt): 3390
Nameplate Rating (Gross MWe): 1127
Design Electrical Rating (Net MWe): 1070
Maximum Dependable Capacity (Gross Mwe): 1127
Maximum Dependable Capacity (Net Mwe): 1070
If Changes Occur In Capacity Ratings (Items Number 3 Through 7)
Since Last Report, Give Reasons: NA
Power Level To Which Restricted, If Any (Net MWe): NA
Reasons For Restrictions, If Any: NA
This Month Yr.-to-Date Cumulative
720.00 4,343.00 104,040.00
Number Of Hours Reactor Was Critical 720.00 2,223.00 78,997.59 |
Reactor Reserve Shutdown Hours 0.00 0.00 0.00
631,12 1,815.32 77,446.66
Reserve Shutdcwin Hours 0.00 0.00 0.00

Unit

Gross Thermal Energy Generated (MWH)

Gross Electrical Energy Generated
Net Electrical Energy Generated

Unit
Unit
Unit
Unit
Unit

Shutdowns Scheduled Over Next 6 Months

Service Factor

Availability Factor

Capacity Factor (Using MDC Net)
Capacity Factor (Using DER Net)
Forced Outage Rate

2,013,810.98

5,589,851.07

252,967,706,92

(MWH) 679,188.50

1,866,190.00

85,717,689.50

(MWH)

643,083.00 1,729,103.04 81,293,197.91
87.74% 41.80% 74.44%
87.74% 41.80% 74.44%
8§3.47% 37.21% 73.02%
83.47% 37.21% 73.02%
12.26% 4.64% 5.48%

(Type, Date, and Duration of Each):

If Shutdown At End Of Report Period, Estimated Date of Startup:

Units In Test Status (Prior To Commercial Operation): Forecast

INITIAL CRITICALITY
INITIAL ELECTRICITY
COMMERCIAL OPERATION

Achieved
NA NA
NA NA
NA NA




