## NRC MONTHLY OPERATING REPORT SAN ONOFRE NUCLEAR GENERATING STATION, UNIT 2

DOCKET NO: 50-361
UNIT NAME: SONGS - 2
DATE: July 14,1995
COMPLETED BY: R. L. Kaplan
TELEPHONE: (714) 368-6834

## OPERATING STATUS

	Mait Name on One Control Name of Control of	65-51	male o	
2.	Unit Name: _San Onofre Nuclear Generati Reporting Period:	June 199		
3.		3390		-
4.	Nameplate Rating (Gross MWe):	1127		-
5.	Design Electrical Rating (Net MWe):	1070		-
6.	Maximum Dependable Capacity (Gross MWe)	A COMPANY OF THE PARTY OF THE P		•
7.	Maximum Dependable Capacity (Net MWe):	AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF THE	AND AND DESCRIPTION ASSESSMENT OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	**
8.			3 Through 7) NA	
9.	PRODUCTION OF THE PRODUCTION O	(Net MWe)	NA	
10.			NA	
	T	his Month	Yrto-Date	Cumulative
11.	Hours In Reporting Period	720.00	4,343.00	104,040.00
12.	Number Of Hours Reactor Was Critical	720.00	2,223.00	78,997.59
13.	Reactor Reserve Shutdown Hours	0.00	0.00	
14.	Hours Generator On-Line	631.72	1,815.32	77,446.66
15.	Unit Reserve Shutdown Hours	0.00	0.00	0.00
16.	Gross Thermal Energy Generated (MWH) 2,	013,810.98	5,589,851.07	252,967,706.92
17.	Gross Electrical Energy Generated (MWH)	679,188.50	1,866,190.00	
18.		643,083.00		81,293,197.91
19.	Unit Service Factor	87.74%	41.80%	74.448
20.	Unit Availability Factor	87.74%	41.80%	74.44%
21.	Unit Capacity Factor (Using MDC Net)	83.47%	37.21%	
22.	Unit Capacity Factor (Using DER Net)	83.47%	37.21%	
23.	Unit Forced Outage Rate	12.26%	4.64%	5.48%
24.	Shutdowns Scheduled Over Next 6 Months	(Type, Date	, and Duratio	n of Each):
25.	If Shutdown At End Of Report Period, Es	timated Dat	e of Startup:	
26.				
	INITIAL CRITICALITY		NA	NA
	INITIAL ELECTRICITY		NA NA	NA
			Annual and the second of the s	AND THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY
	COMMERCIAL OPERATION		NA	NA